FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Alex Schitter 214.291.1939 Alex.Schitter@ITCU.org



INTOUCH CREDIT UNION PRESENTS 2022 ROUGHRIDERS SCHOLARSHIPS

ITCU Honors 10 Recipients of RoughRiders Foundation Achievement

(Frisco, TEXAS – July 1, 2022)— The Frisco RoughRiders and InTouch Credit Union (ITCU) are thrilled to announce the 10 recipients of the **RoughRiders Scholarship Program presented by InTouch** for the class of 2022.

"InTouch's commitment to the community directly led to their partnership with our scholarship program and their unwavering support of our organization has been phenomenal," said RoughRiders President and General Manager, **Victor Rojas**. "On behalf of the entire organization, we are ecstatic to award these amazing students with scholarships as they further their education."

"We are excited to be the presenting sponsor for this year's RoughRiders Scholarships," said **Kent Lugrand**, President and CEO of InTouch Credit Union. "These ten young men and women are beginning to start a new chapter of their lives. With the rest of their book still unwritten, InTouch Credit Union is honored to be part of the journey through this scholarship. We wish them all nothing but the best and encourage them to follow their dreams while helping others to do the same."

The following students will all receive one of 10 \$1,000 scholarships from the RoughRiders Foundation in pursuit of postsecondary education:

Greyson Blanchard (Celina High School)
Lorien Britt (Rockwall High School)
Chandler Cooney (Flower Mound High School)
Isabella Grogman (Lebanon Trail High School)
Mitchen Hallie (Heritage High School)
Samuel McCaulley (Texas Academy of Mathematics and Science)
Brandon Pedro (Plano West Senior High School)
Ahyiyah Porter (Plano Senior High School)
Charan Adhish Vengatesh (Independence High School)
Reese Williams (Prosper High School)

Students will be honored on the field after the first inning of the RoughRiders game on Friday, July 1st against the Corpus Christi Hooks. The first pitch for the game will be at 7:05 p.m.

For tickets and more information about the Frisco RoughRiders, visit RidersBaseball.com or call 972.731.9200.

###

About InTouch Credit Union

InTouch Credit Union (ITCU) is a financial cooperative that has proudly served members since 1974. ITCU is committed to creating member value by placing the financial needs and delivery of exceptional service to the membership ahead of profit while maintaining fiscal responsibility. With branches in three states, and assets of more than \$1 billion, ITCU serves more than 90,000 members in all 50 states and more than 20 countries around the world. Membership eligibility rules are available on ITCU.org. ITCU can also be found on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.

About the RoughRiders Foundation

The mission of the RoughRiders Foundation is to enhance the community we serve through charitable contributions, grants, and programming initiatives. The RoughRiders Foundation supports programs and organizations in our community that motivate and reward children and families in the areas of education, good health and community services activities.

For more information on the Frisco RoughRiders Foundation, contact Breon Dennis at breon@ridersbaseball.com or at community@ridersbaseball.com.

About the RoughRiders

The Frisco RoughRiders are the Double-A affiliate of the Texas Rangers. The team was founded in 2003 and has finished first among all Double-A franchises in attendance for 15 consecutive seasons (2005-2019). In August 2014, the RoughRiders were purchased by an ownership group led by Chuck Greenberg. Since then, the new ownership group, together with the City of Frisco, has spearheaded numerous major franchise enhancements, investing over \$8 million in a wide array of facility upgrades and improvements, including a state-of-the-art HD video board, sound system, Bull Moose Saloon, InTouch Grille, Riders Outpost Team Store and the world's largest water feature in a sports facility, the massive Lazy River. These enhancements earned the Riders and the City of Frisco Ballpark Digest's prestigious "Best Ballpark Renovation" award for two consecutive years (2015 and 2016). More than 170 former RoughRiders players have gone on to play Major League Baseball. For more information on the Frisco RoughRiders, please visit RidersBaseball.com or contact zbigley@ridersbaseball.com.

###